
NOVEMBER 6, 2012 GENERAL ELECTION UNOFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll Turnout

Registered Book %

Voters Totals YES NO TOTALS YES NO TOTALS

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1194 860 72.03% 378 443 821 256 578 834

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 638 418 65.52% 175 230 405 131 276 407

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 327 163 49.85% 46 108 154 53 105 158

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 452 258 57.08% 78 171 249 88 164 252

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 610 415 68.03% 147 232 379 96 295 391

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 921 538 58.41% 195 325 520 175 352 527

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1452 1013 69.77% 470 514 984 275 714 989

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2196 1132 51.55% 463 614 1077 344 746 1090

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 830 440 53.01% 180 243 423 150 273 423

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1466 900 61.39% 418 444 862 232 638 870

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 579 307 53.02% 122 160 282 114 174 288

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1811 1021 56.38% 382 566 948 395 574 969

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 587 314 53.49% 156 142 298 105 203 308

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1451 1131 77.95% 529 562 1091 304 803 1107

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1765 976 55.30% 400 506 906 299 625 924

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 743 533 71.74% 253 261 514 145 375 520

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 908 531 58.48% 226 284 510 143 373 516

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1268 660 52.05% 256 357 613 211 419 630

TOTALS 19,198 11,610 4874 6162 11036 3516 7687 11203

REGARDING COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

PROPOSAL 12-2PROPOSAL 12-1
A REFERENDUM ON PUBLIC ACT 4 OF 2011 - THE

EMERGENCY MANAGER LAW

A PROPOSAL TO AMEND THE STATE CONSTITUTION
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NOVEMBER 6, 2012 GENERAL ELECTION UNOFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll Turnout

Registered Book %

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1194 860 72.03%

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 638 418 65.52%

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 327 163 49.85%

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 452 258 57.08%

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 610 415 68.03%

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 921 538 58.41%

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1452 1013 69.77%

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2196 1132 51.55%

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 830 440 53.01%

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1466 900 61.39%

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 579 307 53.02%

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1811 1021 56.38%

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 587 314 53.49%

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1451 1131 77.95%

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1765 976 55.30%

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 743 533 71.74%

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 908 531 58.48%

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1268 660 52.05%

TOTALS 19,198 11,610

YES NO TOTALS YES NO TOTALS

218 622 840 242 590 832

112 300 412 131 278 409

36 118 154 61 94 155

84 165 249 104 141 245

88 305 393 113 274 387

162 362 524 184 344 528

233 760 993 318 667 985

316 767 1083 396 689 1085

139 284 423 174 250 424

207 666 873 236 631 867

81 207 288 118 169 287

289 680 969 399 554 953

96 206 302 117 186 303

226 879 1105 295 807 1102

270 647 917 316 602 918

115 402 517 117 397 514

104 415 519 139 378 517

214 408 622 228 397 625

2990 8193 11183 3688 7448 11136

TO ESTABLISH THE MICHIGAN QUALITY HOME CARE

COUNCIL AND PROVIDE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING FOR 

PROPOSAL 12-4
A PROPOSAL TO AMEND THE STATE CONSTITUTION

PROPOSAL 12-3
A PROPOSAL TO AMEND THE STATE CONSTITUTION

TO ESTABLISH A STANDARD FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY

IN-HOME CARE WORKERS
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Precinct # of Poll Turnout

Registered Book %

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1194 860 72.03%

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 638 418 65.52%

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 327 163 49.85%

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 452 258 57.08%

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 610 415 68.03%

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 921 538 58.41%

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1452 1013 69.77%

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2196 1132 51.55%

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 830 440 53.01%

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1466 900 61.39%

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 579 307 53.02%

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1811 1021 56.38%

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 587 314 53.49%

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1451 1131 77.95%

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1765 976 55.30%

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 743 533 71.74%

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 908 531 58.48%

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1268 660 52.05%

TOTALS 19,198 11,610

YES NO TOTALS YES NO TOTALS

210 622 832 270 558 828

121 283 404 170 237 407

54 99 153 87 69 156

90 158 248 133 113 246

129 256 385 169 221 390

196 326 522 283 242 525

280 707 987 446 546 992

374 705 1079 526 561 1087

152 270 422 205 218 423

222 637 859 357 511 868

113 171 284 156 131 287

322 632 954 471 497 968

112 185 297 150 155 305

251 844 1095 358 746 1104

269 641 910 390 535 925

127 389 516 175 338 513

153 358 511 210 304 514

162 452 614 292 334 626

3337 7735 11072 4848 6316 11164

TO LIMIT THE ENACTMENT OF NEW TAXES BY STATE

GOVERNMENT

PROPOSAL 12-5
A PROPOSAL TO AMEND THE STATE CONSTITUTION

PROPOSAL 12-6
A PROPOSAL TO AMEND THE STATE CONSTITUTION

REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF INTERNATIONAL BRIDGES

AND TUNNELS
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Precinct # of Poll Turnout

Registered Book %

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1194 860 72.03%

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 638 418 65.52%

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 327 163 49.85%

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 452 258 57.08%

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 610 415 68.03%

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 921 538 58.41%

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1452 1013 69.77%

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2196 1132 51.55%

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 830 440 53.01%

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1466 900 61.39%

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 579 307 53.02%

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1811 1021 56.38%

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 587 314 53.49%

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1451 1131 77.95%

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1765 976 55.30%

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 743 533 71.74%

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 908 531 58.48%

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1268 660 52.05%

TOTALS 19,198 11,610

YES NO TOTALS

392 414 806

199 191 390

80 74 154

136 109 245

199 184 383

292 222 514

528 438 966

532 508 1040

216 192 408

443 408 851

131 150 281

515 416 931

154 135 289

571 509 1080

495 404 899

225 281 506

272 227 499

356 250 606

5736 5112 10848

MILLAGE PROPOSAL FOR ESTABLISHING AND FUNDING

OF A COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
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